

Gold's Gym Hollywood Undergoes \$1 Million Renovation, Introducing New Playground Turf Area & Strength Training Features

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES, December 19, 2024 /
EINPresswire.com/ -- Gold's Gym SoCal - the original home of serious training - has unveiled the completion of a \$1 million renovation at its iconic
Hollywood club located at 1016 Cole
Ave, Hollywood, CA 90038, bringing state-of-the-art equipment and reimagined workout spaces to its members. Central to the renovation is the all-new signature Playground Turf
Area, designed for functional training, agility drills, stretching, and more.



The revamped facility positions Gold's Gym Hollywood as a premier destination for both casual and competitive athletes seeking a top-tier strength training and functional fitness environment.

As part of the enhancements, the gym

now features Olympic lifting racks and six new squat racks, allowing members to engage in advanced weightlifting techniques in a dedicated area. A double row of benches, including adjustable bench presses and expanded free-weight options, has also been added to cater to diverse strength-training routines.

"We're excited to bring our members these elevated, Hollywood-worthy features as part of our commitment to delivering iconic, world-class fitness experiences," said Brian Morris, Executive Vice President of Gold's Gym SoCal. "We are staying ahead in the heart of the entertainment capital, evolving with the needs of our members while keeping Gold's Gym SoCal at the forefront of fitness culture."

These improvements are designed to meet the growing demand for specialized equipment and provide a comprehensive workout experience for fitness enthusiasts of all levels.

Gold's Gym SoCal has played a significant role in shaping Southern California's fitness industry, with 23 locations across the region today and more than 35 years of setting the standard. The group continues to reinvest in its clubs to ensure members have an elite space to train, no

matter where they are on their fitness journey.

To explore the club, visit: www.goldsgym.com/hollywoodca, and follow @GoldsGymSocal. For memberships, visit join.goldsgymsocal.com/hollywood

About Gold's Gym SoCal Group:

With its roots tracing back to Joe Gold's first gym in Venice Beach, California, in 1965, Gold's Gym SoCal has built a rich legacy of commitment, passion, and dedication to health and physique. In 1988, brothers Angel Banos and William Banos took the helm, opening their first Gold's Gym franchise in North Hollywood, California. Their unwavering commitment to superior customer service, personalized programming, and clean facilities propelled them to the forefront of the fitness industry. To learn more, visit www.goldsgym.com/markets/socal.

Bethany Willets Blaze PR email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/770403429

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.